

Balance General
Del 01/01/2024 al 31/12/2024

Cuentas	Debitos	Créditos	Deudor	Acreeedor	Activo	Pasivo	Perdidas	Ganancias
Caja	\$ 8.638.099	\$ 8.307.099	\$ 331.000	\$ -	\$ 331.000	\$ -	\$ -	-
Banco	\$ 9.805.080	\$ 9.507.765	\$ 297.315	\$ -	\$ 297.315	\$ -	\$ -	-
Anticipo Honorarios	\$ 200.000	\$ -	\$ 200.000	\$ -	\$ 200.000	\$ -	\$ -	-
Subvenciones por Percibir	\$ 8.000.000	\$ 8.000.000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-
Maquinaria y Equipos	\$ 219.990	\$ -	\$ 219.990	\$ -	\$ 219.990	\$ -	\$ -	-
Equipos Computacionales	\$ 319.990	\$ -	\$ 319.990	\$ -	\$ 319.990	\$ -	\$ -	-
Depreciación Acumulada Maquinaria y Equipos	\$ -	\$ 30.554	\$ -	\$ 30.554	\$ -30.554	\$ -	\$ -	-
Depreciación Acumulada Equipos Computacionales	\$ -	\$ 44.443	\$ -	\$ 44.443	\$ -44.443	\$ -	\$ -	-
Cuentas por pagar	\$ 25.000	\$ 25.000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-
Honorarios por pagar	\$ 8.975.000	\$ 9.155.000	\$ -	\$ 180.000	\$ -	\$ 180.000	\$ -	-
Otros Acreedores	\$ 1.202.379	\$ 1.790.728	\$ -	\$ 588.349	\$ -	\$ 588.349	\$ -	-
Subvenciones por Rendir	\$ 8.000.000	\$ 8.000.000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-
Proyectos por Rendir	\$ 678.980	\$ 678.980	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-
Provisión Honorarios	\$ -	\$ 200.000	\$ -	\$ 200.000	\$ -	\$ 200.000	\$ -	-
Capital	\$ -	\$ 500.000	\$ -	\$ 500.000	\$ -	\$ 500.000	\$ -	-
Resultado del Ejercicio	\$ 658.437	\$ 658.437	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-
Resultados Acumulados	\$ 852.801	\$ -	\$ 852.801	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -852.801	\$ -	-
Subvención Municipal	\$ -	\$ 8.000.000	\$ -	\$ 8.000.000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	8.000.000
Proyectos	\$ -	\$ 678.980	\$ -	\$ 678.980	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	678.980
Otras Donaciones	\$ -	\$ 696.000	\$ -	\$ 696.000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	696.000
Eventos	\$ 41.860	\$ -	\$ 41.860	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 41.860	-
Honorarios	\$ 8.205.000	\$ -	\$ 8.205.000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8.205.000	-
Gastos Notariales	\$ 14.000	\$ -	\$ 14.000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14.000	-
Transporte	\$ 28.900	\$ -	\$ 28.900	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 28.900	-
Materiales de Oficina	\$ 10.630	\$ -	\$ 10.630	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10.630	-
Equipamiento	\$ 179.990	\$ -	\$ 179.990	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 179.990	-
Alimentación	\$ 34.928	\$ -	\$ 34.928	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 34.928	-
Otros Gastos de Operación	\$ 101.976	\$ -	\$ 101.976	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 101.976	-
Gastos Financieros	\$ 4.946	\$ -	\$ 4.946	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.946	-
Depreciación del Ejercicio	\$ 74.997	\$ -	\$ 74.997	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 74.997	-
Ajuste Sencillo	\$ 3	\$ -	\$ 3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3	-
Subtotal	\$ 56.272.986	\$ 56.272.986	\$ 10.918.326	\$ 10.918.326	\$ 1.293.298	\$ 615.548	\$ 8.697.230	\$ 9.374.980
Resultado del Ejercicio				\$	\$ -	\$ 677.750	\$ 677.750	-
Total	\$ 56.272.986	\$ 56.272.986	\$ 10.918.326	\$ 10.918.326	\$ 1.293.298	\$ 1.293.298	\$ 9.374.980	\$ 9.374.980